
 
 

Mamaroneck: B-17 & B-18  
Turn Total Street For Turn Total Street For 

Miles Miles 

L 0.0 Park East Drive 2.0 ---- 33.3 return up Mamaroneck Ave. 0.6 

S 2.0 A.C. Powell Blvd. [exit] 1.3 L 33.9 Old White Plains Rd. 1.5 

R 3.3 W. 135th St. 0.4 [after underpass] 

L 3.7 Mad. Ave. Bridge [cross] 0.3 L 35.4 Griffen Ave. [to “T”] 1.3 
L 4.0 Grand Concourse 3.9 L 36.7 Weaver St. 0.1 

BR 7.9 E. 184th St Service Rd. 1.4 R 36.8 Quaker Ridge Rd. [to “T”] 1.6 

R 9.3 Van Cortland Av East 0.3 R 38.4 North Ave. 0.6 
L 9.6 BainbridgeJerome Ave. 1.3 L 39.0 Mill Rd. [over the Hutch] 0.3 

R 10.9 E. 233rd St. 0.2 L 39.3 California [at light] 0.6 

L 11.1 Van Cortlandt Pk E.    P 0.6 R 39.9 Highland 0.8 
R 11.7 McLean [down hill] 0.3 L 40.7 Midland 1.6 

L 12.0 Bronx River Rd. 2.8 BL 42.3 Bronx River Rd. 2.8 

BR 14.8 Midland [overpass] 1.6 R 45.1 E. 240th St. - McLean 0.4 
S ----- TSO Midland [to top of hill] ---- L 45.5 Kimball-Van Cortlandt Pk E P 0.6 

R 16.4 Highland 0.8 R 46.1 E. 233rd St. 0.2 

L 17.2 California [at “T”] 1.4 L 46.3 Jerome Ave. 0.6 

R 18.6 Lake Shore Dr. [follow around] 0.4 R 46.9 Gun Hill Rd. 0.5 

BR 19.0 at fork stay on Lake Shore 0.6 L 47.4 Dickinson Ave. 0.1 

L Wilmot [at “T”] ---- R 47.5 Sedgwick Ave. 0.2 

QR 19.6 Stratton 1.3 BL 47.7 To stay on Sedgwick 0.5 
BL up hill ---- R 48.2 Ft. Independence 0.1 
S 20.9 thru 4-way intersection 0.1 BL 48.3 Heath 0.5 

L 21.0 
R 21.2 

L 21.8 

R 22.0 

L 23.4 

R 24.8 

Heathcote [2nd left] 
Crossway 

Mamaroneck Rd. [at “T”]  

Saxon Woods [2nd right] 

Rosedale [you’ve missed it if 

you reach Mamaroneck Ave] 

North [at “T”] 

0.2 R 48.8 
0.6 L 49.1 

0.2 X 49.2 

1.4 R 49.4 

1.4 L 49.5 

0.3 L 50.3 

W Kingsbridge 0.3 
Broadway 0.1 

B’way Bridge [use sidewalk] 0.2 

W. 218th St. 0.1 

Seaman Ave. 0.8 

Riverside Dr. 0.1  

cross over highway, then… R 50.4 Broadway [“A” train] 0.4 
L 25.1 Kennilworth 1.3 R 50.8 Bennett Ave. [“A” train] 0.7 

R 26.4 Westchester Ave. E.  ---- R 51.5 W. 181st St. [cross Ft. Wash] 0.2 

S ----- Purchase St. 1.7 L 51.7 Cabrini 0.1 

[follow signs to Rte. 120 South] L 51.8 W. 180th  St 0.1 
BR 28.1 Highland [Rte. 120 goes L] 0.7 R 51.9 Ft. Washington Ave. 0.8 

L 28.8 Highland 0.2 R 52.7 W. 165th St. 0.1 

R 29.0 Purchase [at light] 0.2 L 52.8 Riverside Dr. 4.9 

R 29.2 Theodore Fremd Ave.  3.6 L 57.7 W. 72nd St. 0.6 

Halstead Ave. S 58.3 into CP 

L 32.8 Mamaroneck Ave. 0.5 ---- 59.0 Boathouse 

---- 33.3 Buy lunch..Picnic in Park ---- March 2011 

 


